USER MANUAL
(Catalog Number 1492-PLOTSOFT B)
AB-Plot V. 1.x Software Manual
        2
Table of Contents
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
INSTALLING PLOTTER SOFTWARE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
INSTALLING GENERIC PRINTER DRIVER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

displayed without having to execute the command. To do this, click on an icon button
and hold down the left mouse button. The function of that button is now displayed in
the status bar. Pulling the mouse pointer clear of the button before releasing the left
mouse button will ensure that the function is not executed.
Toolbar Symbol (icon) bar: a collection of icon buttons located along the top of the screen.
Publication 1492-UM007A-EN-P - October 2006 Copyright ©2006 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
PLOTTING        43
GRAPHAB.GDM directly in the AB-Plot installation directory.
Warning! Always make a back-up copy of the GRAPHAB.GDM file first
before making any changes. Even the most insignificant of modifications
can render all existing configurations useless. All dimensions in the file
must be divisible by 25.
NONE;0;0;0;0;0;0;0;0;0;0;16777215;000 000;0;0;Reset
1492-M3X5;5000;15480;3300;200;76000;10;18700;5300;240000;10;1674
4192;175 527;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M3X12;5000;15100;3500;35;76000;10;14775;12000;249000;12;167
44192;177827;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M5X10;5000;2350;4900;200;76000;12;14800;9800;249000;12;1674
4192;163 500;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M5X12;5000;2300;4850;250;76000;12;14750;12000;249000;12;167
44192;160 986;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M5X5;5000;7375;5075;0;76000;10;6865;4900;240000;20;16744192;
160 980;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M5X8;5000;2100;4850;270;76000;12;14775;7775;249000;12;16744
192;164 074;500;3;J-series, L-series;150;50;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M5X15;5000;2250;4900;225;76000;12;24750;15000;249000;8;1674
4192;1768090;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M6X5;5000;2600;5895;150;76000;10;6875;5150;249000;20;167441
92;160 982;600;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M6X10;5000;2300;5850;275;76000;10;14800;10000;249000;12;167
44192;160 990;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M6X12;5000;2300;5850;275;76000;10;14800;12000;249000;12;167
44192;160 990;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-M7X12;5000;4100;6150;250;76000;9;14780;12200;249000;12;1674
4192;160 992;500;3;J-series, L-series;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0
1492-MC5X8;5000;7175;4950;175;76000;10;15000;8200;249000;12;1677
7215;167 714;500;3;WAGO, Phoenix, Entrelec, Telemecanique,
Wieland, Sprecher+Schuh;70;80;10;0;0;0;0;0